Grade 8 Fishing Chain
Manufactured from high quality low carbon alloy steel, this chain is manufactured on automatic chain making machines with flash
butt welded joints. The chain is heat treated to meet its required loadings. All sizes of chain are proof load tested at the end of the
manufacturing process.  All chain is embossed at every 20th Link or 1m intervals with a batch number for purposes of traceability.
Chain diameter range: 9mm – 22mm (other sizes available upon request).
Chain supplied in full drum lengths or cut to specific customer requirements.
Grade 8 Short Link Chain
Finish: Black Painted
Part Code
Chain Size
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
M.B.L.
(t)
Metre Per Drum
Weight Per M
(Kg)
MB8.100 10 10 30 15 12.8 250 2.20
MB8.130 13 13 39 19.5 21.7 150 3.80
MB8.160 16 16 48 24 32.8 100 5.60
MB8.200 20 20 60 30 51.3 50 8.50
Grade 8+ Mid Link Chain
William Hackett branded Grade 8+ mid link chain is specially manufactured for use in critical applications within the trawl and
offers increased breaking strength and wear resistance over the standard Grade 8 chain with shock loading and ductility also
improved.
 Finish: Black Painted
Part Code
Chain Size
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
M.B.L.
(t)
Metre Per Drum
Weight Per M
(Kg)
AM9.100 10 10 40 14.0 13.6 250 2.00
AM9.130 13 13 52 18.0 23.0 550 (Crate) 3.40
AM9.160 16 16 64 22.4 34.8 440 (Crate) 5.10
AM9.200 20 20 79 28.0 54.4 220 (Crate) 7.20
AM9.220 22 22 86 30.8 62.7 60 9.60
Grade 8 Long Link Chain
Finish: Yellow Painted
Part Code
Chain Size
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
M.B.L.
(t)
Metre Per Drum
Weight Per M
(Kg)
AL1.090 9 9.2 54 14.5 10.9 300 1.40
AL1.110 11 11.2 63 18.0 16.2 200 2.30
AL1.130 13 13.0 80 24.0 21.9 150 3.00
AL1.160 16 16.0 100 24.0 33.2 110 4.40
AL1.200 20 20.0 96 27.0 51.8 60 7.40
Better connected with William Hackett